0 N OB WN -

45,93
46,47
46,50
46,7
47,0
47,19
47,36
47,51
474
47,5
47,5
47,69
47,78
47,8
47,8
47,97
48,03
48,03
48,03
48,08
48,0
48,17
48,1
48,29h
48,2
48,34
48,45
48,59
48,61
48,6
48,6
48,76
48,7
48,7
48,7
48,7
48,85
48,8
48,8
48,96
49,00
49,05
49,07
49,09
49,0

400 m

Vorkriegsleistungen in GRUN

elektronische Zeiten 14/100 sec besser als Handzeiten

Wischek
Weigeldt
Ehrnsperger
Gesche
Fischer
Steudel
Kalicke
Okot
Schmitz
Schrdder
Hitter
Heimann
Wagner
Jordan
v.Hofe
Taib

Adam
Kolpin
Thamm
Mller
Feuerherm
Fischer
Skrzipek
Eggers
Soyka
Schuster
Hohaus
Stumpfig
Jordan
Henrich
Wollersheim
Frohlich
Krautwig
Wilden
Bendlin
Rheineck
Konow
Fischer
Stewing
Reimer
Mockenhaupt
Akrami
Pinnock
Altmann
Tempelhoff

Andreas
Klaus
Klaus
Bodo
Wolfgang
Bennet
Thomas
Mike
Volker
Gerd
Walter
Christian
Johannes
Thomas
Harald
Hicham
Manfred
Uwe
Markus
Patrick
Harald
Frederic
Klaus
Mark
Reinhold
Anselm
Jens
Henning
Holger
Gerhard
Stefan
Stefan
Karl-Dieter
Helmut
Kurt
Hanno
Michael
Gerhard
Ralf
Gustav
Jonas
Darius
Rasgawa
Dieter
Rolf

82 LG Meckenheim

67 LGBM (Meckenheim)
73 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)
58 LGJBT (Meckenheim)
41 LC Bonn

94 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
72 LGBMT (LC Bonn)

64 Padagogium Godesberg
60 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

53 LC Bonn

54 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

91 LAZPTS (TV Kaldauen)
87 LG Meckenheim

49 DJK Eintracht Bonn
65 ASV St. Augustin

71 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)
47 LC Bonn

58 LAV Bad Godesberg
67 LG Meckenheim

90 LAZPTS (TV Kaldauen)
40 SSV 05 Troisdorf

77 TV Rheinbach

44 Bonner SC

69 LG Meckenheim

52 LC Bonn

61 LAV Bad Godesberg

67 ASV St.Augustin

79 LG Meckenheim

66 ASV St.Augustin

47 LC Bonn

61 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

58 LAV Bad Godesberg

40 DJK Eintracht Bonn

41 LC Bonn

43 LC Bonn

42 LC Bonn

81 LG Meckenheim

48 LC Bonn

62 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

88 SSF Bonn

94 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
87 LAV Bad Godesberg

81 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)
55 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

41 DJK Eintracht Bonn

10.10.2025

16.07.2006 Ulm
15.04.1989 Eugene / USA
26.07.1997 Wetzlar
09.06.1979 Troisdorf
12.06.1971 Bonn
03.08.2013 Gent /B
08.08.1991 Thessaloniki / GR
20.06.1989 Menden / Westf.
27.05.1979 Nijmwegen / NL
30.06.1974 Bonn
30.07.1975 Bonn
09.05.2015 Bonn
09.06.2014 Basel
24.08.1968 Kdln
26.06.1984 St. Augustin
25.08.2001 Troisdorf
20.07.1973 Berlin
01.07.1978 Dormagen
12.06.1993 Bad Godesberg
09.08.2009 Rhede
28.07.1962 Hamburg
27.05.1995 Bonn
26.06.1969 Eschweiler
30.01.1993 Dortmund
01.07.1973 Bonn
27.07.1984 Troisdorf
17.06.1989 Dillingen
11.06.1999 Bonn
19.05.1990 Bonn
14.10.1972 Bonn
20.05.1980 Troisdorf
03.07.1977 Bonn
14.06.1959 KéIn
12.06.1971 Bonn
11.08.1971 Helsinki / SF
10.06.1973 Bonn
10.07.1999 Duisburg
03.06.1973 Bonn
27.05.1979 Nijmwegen / NL
13.07.2008 Essen
29.05.2019 KéIn
03.07.2004 Jena
13.05.2000 Troisdorf
13.06.1980 Filderstadt
12.06.1965 Andernach

AK30
Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A
AK 30

Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
AK 30

AK 30
Jug.A

Jug.B

Jug.B
Jug.A



47
48
49
50
51
52
53
94
95
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

490
49,19
49,25
49,28
493
49,31
492
49,2
49,40
493
493
49,46
49,49
49,4
49,4
49,4
49,4
49,59
49,63
495
495
495
495
495
49,67
49,68
49,70
496
496
496
49,77
497
497
497
49,84
49,86
49,88
49,90
49,91
498
498
498
4938
499
499
499
499
50,11
50,12
50,12

Briickner
Ulb
Girbliz
Euskirchen
Filusch
Schneider
Overath
Nadzeyka
Schade
Rosch
Schmidt
Schissler
Boening
Plachetka
Kaulich
Wohleke
Reiffert
Yao

de Bruyne
Haverkamp
Schulz
Stengert
Grambach
Jesser
Kollatz
Lorber
Luta
Fuchs
Tillmanns
Genentz
Thamm
Fries

Lord
Merzbach
Orth
Eick-Kerssenbruck
Schneider
Ulmer
Lehnen
Peters
Reinhard
GroBmann
Bieschinski
Monreal
Schmitt
Wienpahl
Hohaus
Scharf
Bonn
Schrick

Rudolf
Jens
Burak
Norbert
Toren
Ingo
Rolf
Harald
Falk
Armin
Detlef
Manuel
Jorg
Uwe
Horst
Dirk

Udo
Prince
Patrick
Reinhold
Peter
Gerd
Klaus
Klaus
Christoph
Philipp
Alexander
Rainer
Helmut
Wolfgang
Norbert
Karl-Willi
Billy
Werner
Carsten
Uli
Guido
Ludwig
Vincent
Mathias
Axel
Harald
Giinter
Karl-Heinz
Hannes
Thomas
Jochen
Vincent
Rainer
Tobias

55 LC Bonn

72 Sieglarer TV

06 LAZ RS (TV Kaldauen)
59 LGS (TV Konigswinter)
61 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
65 ASV St.Augustin

53 Troisdorfer LG

47 Troisdorfer LG

67 ASV St.Augustin

41 DJK Eintracht Bonn

59 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
81 LG Meckenheim

64 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
40 DJK Eintracht Bonn

46 DJK Eintracht Bonn

54 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

62 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

91 LAZPTS (TV Kaldauen)
61 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
37 ATV Bonn

47 LC Bonn

50 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

53 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

59 LAV Bad Godesberg
60 LAV Bad Godesberg
90 LAZPTS (TV Kaldauen)
82 LG Bad Honnef

42 LAV Bad Godesberg
43 DJK Eintracht Bonn

53 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

66 LGBMT (Meckenheim)
43 SSV 05 Troisdorf

51 LAV Bad Godesberg

61 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
93 SSF Bonn

67 Padagogium Godesberg
69 ASV St.Augustin

89 SSF Bonn

00 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
34 LAV Bad Godesberg
39 LAV Bad Godesberg
64 LGJBT (Meckenheim)
65 ASV St.Augustin

32 TV Siegburg

43 LAV Bad Godesberg
64 LGJBT (Liilsdorf-Ranzel)
64 ASV St.Augustin

99 LAZ RS (TV Kaldauen)
66 LGBM (LC Bonn)

92 SSG Konigswinter-lttenbach

21.09.1974 Berlin
20.07.1991 Berlin
18.05.2025 Siegburg
08.08.1981 Lage
21.08.1981 Troisdorf
29.06.1986 Essen
04.10.1970 Bomlitz
08.07.1972 Bonn
20.08.1988 Lage
12.05.1963 Darmstadt
17.05.1978 Troisdorf
25.06.2006 Betzdorf
08.07.1983 Troisdorf
04.06.1966 Briihl
15.06.1966 Kerpen
07.06.1976 Bonn
10.05.1980 Krefeld
27.06.2010 Duisburg
05.06.1983 Bonn
03.07.1960 Bonn
15.07.1972 Bonn
17.05.1975 Leverkusen
26.06.1976 Kdln
17.07.1977 Dormagen
02.07.1977 Troisdorf
09.09.2009 Wiesbaden
24.06.2000 Bad Oeynhausen
18.06.1961 Bonn
02.06.1963 Trier
26.07.1976 Bonn
30.05.1991 Speyer
09.06.1963 Liilsdorf
22.09.1968 Bad Godesberg
28.05.1982 Kénigswinter
22.06.2011 Bonn
22.06.1985 Rhede
04.09.1987 Troisdorf
15.06.2007 Troisdorf
14.07.2018 Duisburg
06.06.1954 Bad Godesberg
18.06.1961 Bonn
30.06.1982 Bonn
30.06.1986 Aachen
21.06.1953 KéIn
28.08.1960 Den Haag / NL
15.05.1982 Bonn
05.05.1984 St. Augustin
09.06.2025 Monchengladbach
23.05.1987 Bonn
22.06.2011 Bonn

Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.B

Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.B
Jug.A

Jug.A



97
98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
144
142
143
144

50,0
50,0
50,0
50,0
50,0
50,0
50,0
50,17
50,1
50,1
50,1
50,1
50,1
50,26
50,27
50,33
50,2y
50,2
50,36
50,41
50,3
50,3
50,45
50,48
50,49
50,49
50,52
50,53
50,4
50,4
50,57
50,58
50,59
50,59
50,59
50,63
50,64
50,5
50,5
50,5
50,5
50,64
50,67
50,69
50,73
50,6
50,6
50,79

Becker
Ley

Reich
Beckmann
Schnause
Spate
Uschkoreit
Juschka
Ufer
Schade
Handschuh
Schmedemann
Beyer
Gerhardt
Forschner
Schulz
Papperitz
Mller
Blatzheim
Prangenberg
Gartner
Kassburg
Becher
Fettke
Biihler
Stahl
Reinel
Stanke
Noeller
Gatzke
Neuse
Rossel
Sommer
Prokaska
Meier
Seiler
Bergmann
Braun
Schneider
Hanig
Heikaus
Koster
Saigge
Gerhardy
Siebel
Merker
Jelden
Warkowski

Willi
Giinther
Ulrich
Wolfgang
Wolf-Rainer
Stefan
Wolfgang
Thorben
Walter
Gerd
Bernd

Uli
Stefan
Dennis
Dirk
Christopher
Wolfgang
Peter
Simon
Michael
Rolf
Michael
Guido
Henrik
Lars

Max

Tim
Detlef
Hans
Bernhard
Henning
David

Uli

Mark
Markus
Ingo
Werner
Walter
Hans-Helmut
Rolf
Edmund
Lucas
Jens
Finn
Jona
Peter
Folker
Philipp

32 Bundesgrenzschutz Bonn
41 TV Siegburg
51 Gymnasium Herchen
45 Troisdorfer LG
47 Troisdorfer LG
50 Troisdorfer LG
49 LC Bonn
91 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
1898 Bonner FV
KTV Siidstern Bonn
43 DJK Eintracht Bonn
44 Troisdorfer LG
63 Troisdorfer LG
95 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
70 LGBMT (Troisdorfer LG)
93 LAZ PRS (TV Kaldauen)
37 KTV Siidstern Bonn
55 LC Bonn
84 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)
58 LGJBT (LC Bonn)
43 KTV Siidstern Bonn
60 LGJBT
63 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
97 Troisdorfer LG
86 LAZPTS (TV Ruppichteroth)
92 Troisdorfer LG
84 LG Meckenheim
60 LGBM (Lulsdorf-Ranzel)
09 Uni Bonn
59 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
76 LAV Bad Godesberg
91 SSF Bonn
59 LAV Bad Godesberg
84 SSF Bonn
72 LGBMT (LC Bonn)
82 LG Meckenheim
72 Padagogium Godesberg
35 TV Siegburg
44 DJK Eintracht Bonn
52 LC Bonn
53 Troisdorfer LG
01 SSG Kénigswinter
65 LGJBT
02 Troisdorfer LG
66 LGBM (Meckenheim)
40 DJK Eintracht Bonn
46 LC Bonn
89 SSF Bonn

01.08.1955 Cliickstadt
26.09.1967 Siegburg
11.09.1969 Bonn
31.05.1970 Kdnigswinter
31.05.1970 Kdnigswinter
21.06.1970 Bad Honnef
15.07.1972 Bonn
17.05.2014 Bonn
19.07.1925 Dortmund
26.06.1963 Troisdorf

25.06.1965 Fiirstenfeldbruck

03.07.1971 Bonn
15.09.1984 Troisdorf
30.06.2015 Erlangen
22.06.1991 Leverkusen
22.08.2012 Meckenheim

10.10.1958 Johannisburg / SA

15.07.1972 Bonn
22.06.2002 Kéln
14.08.1982 Ulm
26.08.1962 Wissen
26.05.1979 Troisdorf
01.05.1983 Bonn
12.06.2016 Duisburg
23.06.2006 Siegburg
29.06.2012 Siegburg
04.06.2008 Meckenheim
28.08.1987 Bonn
11.07.1930 Bonn
06.08.1982 Troisdorf
23.04.1994 Essen
25.06.2008 Meckenheim
06.07.1982 Bonn

30.07.2003 Troisdorf
16.05.1992 Lohmar
12.06.2002 Menden
26.07.1991 Troisdorf
18.06.1960 Herford
30.06.1967 Troisdorf
11.07.1970 Frechen
10.06.1971 Kdnigswinter
12.06.2019 Bedburg
02.07.1983 Uerdingen
22.08.2020 Siegburg
22.08.1987 Bonn
23.04.1961 Bonn
27.09.1970 Mayen
24.05.2008 Bonn

Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.B
Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.B

Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.A



145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189

50,81
50,7
50,7
50,7
50,7
50,7
50,7
50,84
50,90
50,90
50,8
50,8
50,8
50,8
50,8
50,8
50,8
50,8
50,8
50,96
50,97
51,00
51,03
50,9
50,9
50,9
50,9
50,9
50,9
50,9
50,9
51,04
51,11
51,11
51,0
51,0
51,0
51,0
51,0
51,20
51,23
51,1
51,1
51,1
51,1

Michael
Schultz
Laufenberg
Ehrich
Houtrouw
Funken
Frankenstein
Wiechert
von Kempski
Mihle
Nuchel
Paschke
Lockau
Lohmar
Kroczek
Rehmer
Schwillo
Boit
Treseler
Paffrath
Hipler
Knipper
Tholl
Virneburg
Hirsch
Schdnberg
Blank
Schultz
Mdiller
Maluche
Dresbach
Schrader
Kaulful
SchiBler
Hoven
Heck
Fuchs
Becker
Rosenberger
Zollmarsch
Redling
Pinnhammer
Gabel

Barg

Kroll

Frank
Hans
Dietmar
Heinz-Dieter
Gustl
Wolfgang
Bernd
Martin
Kai

Eric

Willi
Hans
Ulrich
Gerd
Heinz
Wolfgang
Gerd
Rainer
Cord
Michael
Lothar
Manfred
Georg
Helmut
Dieter
Baldur
Theo
Harald
Kurt

Kay
Thomas
Maximilian
Marc
Sandro

Anton
Helmut
Manfred
Axel
Raphael
Bernd
Herbert
Detlev
Toni
Michael

67 TV Hennef

41 TV Eitorf

50 TV Siegburg

46 Bonner SC

46 Bonner SC

56 TV Lohmar

61 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

65 ASV St. Augustin

78 Padagogium Godesberg

91 LAZPTS (TV Kaldauen)
TuF Niederpleis

32 LAV Bad Godesberg

57 LAV Bad Godesberg

36 TV Siegburg

43 DJK Eintracht Bonn

45 Troisdorfer LG

49 LC Bonn

60 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

74 LGBTN (SSF Bonn)

69 Padagogium Godesberg

73 ASV St. Augustin

58 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

66 LGBMT (LC Bonn)

19 Bonner FV

36 DJK/BFV Bonn

37 KTV Sldstern Bonn

41 LAV Bad Godesberg

B9 LGS

65 ASV St. Augustin

68 LGBM (Meckenheim)

66 LGBM (Lulsdorf-Ranzel)

95 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)

72 LAV Bad Godesberg

84 LG Meckenheim

08 Bonner FV

18 Troisdorfer TV

35 TV Siegburg

36 TV Siegburg

48 LC Bonn

72 LG Meckenheim

72 LGBMT

40 LAV Bad Godesberg

46 KTV Siidstern Bonn

48 LC Bonn

61 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

13.05.1989 Bonn
15.05.1960 Aachen
29.08.1967 Aachen
07.07.1968 Opladen
11.05.1969 Bonn
23.06.1974 Duisburg
26.08.1979 Bonn
13.07.1985 Ulm
24.05.1997 Riederich
14.05.2011 Bonn
08.07.1934 Aachen
06.08.1954 Hamburg
02.06.1957 Bonn
02.10.1960 Overath
08.10.1961 Menden
15.09.1968 Gummersbach
21.09.1974 Bonn
06.08.1982 Troisdorf
07.06.2000 Meckenheim
13.05.1989 Baunatal
02.05.1992 Troisdorf
14.08.1982 Ulm
03.06.1990 Bonn
22.09.1946 Oberhausen
02.06.1957 Bonn
18.06.1961 Bonn
26.09.1961 Bonn
03.07.1977 Kdnigswinter
08.06.1984 Kdnigswinter
14.06.1986 Troisdorf
13.09.1986 Bonn
21.06.2013 Siegburg
19.05.1990 Bonn
22.06.2011 Bonn
01.07.1928 Elz
03.07.1937 Kéln
08.08.1954 Duisburg
26.08.1962 Ahrweiler
24.08.1971 Bonn
12.06.1993 Bad Godesberg
19.09.1992 Briissel / B
25.04.1959 Bonn
13.09.1964 Bonn
19.05.1973 Konigswinter
26.08.1979 Troisdorf

Jug.A
Jug.B

Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A



190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215

51,24
51,25
51,26
51,2
51,2
51,2
51,2
51,2
51,3
51,3
51,3
51,3
51,3
51,3
51,3
51,46
51,47
51,50
51,50
51,51
51,4
514
51,4
514
51,4
51,5

Hielscher
Grimm
Fox
Ruyter
Hann
Welbhoff
Linser
Kosche
Wonsylt
Tappe
Becker
Koch
Kirste
Pick
Schulz
Borup
Bois
Brienen
Ulrich
Beitze
Dechant
Rother
Wald
Hdrmann
Woyke
Bolsinger

Benjamin
Alexander
Andreas
Ernst

Heinz
Manfred
Gerhard
Kurt

Wolfgang
Werner
Mathias
Heinz-Jirgen
Wolfgang
Bennet
Holger
Christoph
Marius
Volker
Burkhard
Karl-Heinz
Thomas
Mathias
Thorsten
Herbert

83 SSF Bonn

77 LGBTN (SSF Bonn)

68 LGBMT (Meckenheim)

06 Uni Bonn
Bonner FV

34 KTV Siidstern Bonn

35 KTV Slidstern Bonn

41 DJK Eintracht Bonn
TV Oberkassel
Bonner FV

44 SSV 05 Troisdorf

54 LC Bonn

55 LC Bonn

57 LGBT (Troisdorfer LG)

63 LGJBT (Lilsdorf-Ranzel)

82 LG Meckenheim

71 LGBMT

68 LAV Bad Godesberg

92 LAZPTS (TV Kaldauen)

65 LGBM (Meckenheim)

54 LC Bonn

52 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

65 ASV St. Augustin

52 ASV St. Augustin

69 LGBM (Meckenheim)
Bonner FV

20.05.2001 Troisdorf
25.06.1999 Troisdorf
31.08.1991 Essen
11.07.1930 Bonn
11.09.1949 Hamm
01.05.1953 Bonn
03.09.1961 Ahrweiler
23.09.1961 Bad Godesberg
06.06.1926 Oberkassel
31.07.1932 Freiburg
17.10.1965 Troisdorf
17.06.1972 Bonn
01.07.1973 Bonn
06.06.1975 Bonn
09.08.1980 Bad Godesberg
09.05.2001 Meckenheim
28.08.1992 Troisdorf
28.05.1988 Bonn
12.06.2010 Essen
03.06.1984 Bonn
15.07.1972 Bonn
15.10.1977 Troisdorf
06.08.1982 Troisdorf
05.05.1984 St. Augustin
31.05.1987 Rhede
21.06.1942 Bonn

Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.B
AK 30
Jug.A



